FINANCIAL EXPRES



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BM-III), CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

PALIKA PARKING, NEW DELHI-110001

e-procurement Corrigendum Notice

Tender ID No.2017 NDMC 138677 1

me of Work: Development of Public Space for Happiness area During 17 - 18

Head: Construction of Security Cabins Near Vijay Chowk, 11 Murti & Rajpath Hexagon, New Delhi. Estimate cost: ₹12,19,859/-

e of release of tender through

rocurement solution

t date / time for receipt of tenders through rocurement solution

: 23.10.2017 at 4:00 pm ther details can be seen at site www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in

:13.10.2017

E: To participate in e-tender in NDMC registration with e-tendering system.

emment Delhi is mandatory. **Executive Engineer (BM-III)**

युको



UCO BANK

RANCH OFFICE: LAWRENCE ROAD, NEW DELHI

DSSESSION NOTICE {for Immovable Property under Rule 8(1)} ereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the O BANK, Lawrence Road, New Delhi under the curitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No.54 of 2002) d in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read h rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ued a Demand Notice Dated 04.05.2017, calling upon the prowers: Mr. Sunil Choudhary & Mrs. Savita Choudhary, to pay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.38,61,582/upees Thirty Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two Only) as on 31.03.2017 within 60 days from the e of receipt of the said notice with future interest and incidental arges w.e.f. 01/04/2017. The borrower having failed to repay amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/Guarantor and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession the property described herein below in exercise of power nferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this Day of October of the Year 2017. The borrower/guarantor in cular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal h the property and any dealings with the property will be ect to the charge of UCO BANK, Lawrence Road, New thi for an amount of Rs.38,61,582/- (Rupees Thirty Eight kh Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Two Only) on 31.03.2017 plus interest and incidental expenses incurred bank w.e.f. 01/04/2017.

ere borrower's attention is invited to provisions of subction (8) of section(13) of the Act, in respect of the time allable, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY uitable Mortgage of Residential Flat measuring 822 Sq.ft. the Third Floor with Roof Rights at Plot No.35, Block C, the Third Floor with Roof Rights cket No.9, Sector-15, Rohini, New Delhi. Authorised Officer, ACE: NEW DELHI TE: 11/10/2017

UCO BANK

Place: New Delhi

Date: 16.10.2017



CHANDNI CHOWK BRANCH PHONE: 011-23971045, 28833130, 28833129, 23962149, 23922315 FAX:011-23915057

POSSESSION NOTICE

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

without prejudice

steep undersigned being the authorized officer of the Bank of India Chandni
Branch under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
ment of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under
13 (02) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
a demand notice dated 01.10.2015 calling upon the borrower M/s Vinayak
Prop. Prem kumar Agarwal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
15.3.60,39.427.41 (Rupees in words Eight Crore Sixty Lakh Thirty Nine
13.70% p.a. with monthly rests.

13.70% p.a. with monthly rests.

15.500 wer having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
15.500 and Four Hundred Twenty Seven And paise Fourty One.) and interest
16.500 and Four Hundred Twenty Seven And paise Fourty One.) and interest
17.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

17.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

17.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

18.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

18.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

19.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

19.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

19.500 p.a. with monthly rests.

of October of the year 2017.

er/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the of the Bank of India Chandni Chowk Branch for an amount Rs. 24,761.73 as on 30.09.2107 and interest thereon.

ower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the ect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (A Government of India Undertaking)

Web: www.ircon.org | CIN-U45203DL1976G0I008171

e-Procurement Notice

e-Tender No.: IRCON/ADMN/VEHICLE/2017 Date: 17.10.2017 e-Tender in two packet system are invited from bidders meeting qualifying requirements for the work of "Hiring of 25 Nos. AC vehicles for two years for Officers of IRCON at Corporate Office, Saket, New Delhi-110 017".

Last Date & Time of Bid Submission | 07.11.2017 upto 15.00 Hrs. (IST)

For further details, visit website https://www.tenderwizard.com/IRCON Corrigendum, if any, would be hosted only on the website.

Jt. General Manager/Admn

DELTRON LIMITED

CIN: L32109DL1982PLC013838

Regd. Office: C-120, Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi-110 028

Phone: 011-25796150, Website: www.deltronlimited.in, Email Id : deltron1982@rediffmail.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the Company pursuant to Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules"), as under:

As per the existing provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) the unpaid/unclaimed dividend(s) for the financial year 2008-09 have already been transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) on 25th October, 2016 since seven years had elapsed after the said dividends were declared and still remained unclaimed. And now the unpaid/unclaimed dividend(s) for the financial year 2009-10 is also due for transfer to IEPF.

Now, pursuant to Section 124 (6) of the Act read with amended Rules, Shares pertaining to both the years 2008-09 and 2009-10, dividends for which remained unclaimed for last seven consecutive years, will be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account. The details are available on the Company's website www.deltronlimited.in.

The Company had sent individual Notices through courier on 2nd August, 2017 to the latest available addresses of the Shareholders whose dividends are lying unclaimed since 2009-10 for the last seven consecutive years, advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously, failing which the shares will be transferred to the to IEPF Suspense Account.

Shareholders desirous of claiming the unclaimed dividends and shares transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account can file an application in the prescribed format with the IEPF Authority. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and the shares transferred to IEPF Suspense Account pursuant to the Rules.

For any query or assistance shareholders may contact M/s Alankit Assigments Limited, the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents through email at lalitap@alankit.com phone no. 011-42541958 or Ms S. Sujatha Lyall, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer through email at deltron 1982@rediffmail.com, phone no. 011-25796150-53.

By Order of the Board For Deltron Limited Sd/ S Sujatha Lyall

Company Secretary

Bank of Baroda Place, Agra

ble properties under Rule 8(1)}

Notion and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Reg conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule-3 Disid notice on the date mentioned against account nex will any the amount mentioned in the notice being Newbunt and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc reviver/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount 6 m general that the undersigned has taken the wers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of Datentioned hereunder. The borrower/Guarantor in with the property. Any dealing with the property

and interest thereon. Details of the mortgaged

Date of Date of Amt. Due perties on posse-ssion Notice dem-and as per on taken notice notice ited at Khasra No. -2017 Rs. Area-2 Bigha 13 -20, 5.60,33,666.75 hhawansi, In the + Interest 04-08in s/o Shri Madan from asta, West-Others dt. 31-07-17 of Mr. Rajendra & other expenses It residential building 04-08-2017 12-10-2017 ti Park, Mahanagar Withe name of Smt. Jain, Bounded as:

Authorised Officer

Zonal Office Lucknow
lot No. 12, Sector-9, Vikas Nagar, Lucknow-226(
hone: 0522-2739259, 2739260, Fax: 0522-2739:
Website: www.bankofmaharashtra.in
Email: legal_luc@mahabank.co.in

Rule-8 (1) perty)

til- Village- Mahavir

w-Plot No. 42

be

its ir of the Bank of Maharashtra under hecement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and dann 13 read with Rule 8 of the Security Inter traine borrowers to repay the Bank's dues wit was sent by Regd. Post, Speed Post a count, Notice is hereby given to the borrow the possession of the properties described to the properties ent 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of actantor/s in particular and the public in gener ngs with the properties will be subject to

at Singh & Kedar Nath Goswami S/o S

op. Sh. Sanjay Kumar Singh S/o Sh. Ba

l, Main Road, Vaishali Ghaziabad (U.P.)-201.01 napplied Interest @ 11.70% p.a. with mont

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) EXPENSES. PROPERTY MORTGAGED The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Nainital Bank ot No. 54 A & 54 B, admeasuring 230.76 4, Plot No.-3, Commercial, Main Road, Vaishali Ghaziabad (U P)-hha, Dist. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttrakhal under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets a ar Singh). DATE OF 13 (2) NOTICE of Security Interest Act, 2002(54 of 2002) and in exercise of pc under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enfire Prop. Shri Ujjawai Kanti Sarkar S 2002 issued a Demand Notice mentioned against each hereunde Shri Nand Ram Sarkar. AMOUNT DU the following borrowers/guarantors to repay the amount mention of 02.06.2016 plus penal interest and off within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said borrowers/guarantors have failed to repay the full amount, untraken in the urban area within ambits of Nagtaken possession of the properties described hereinbelow of 11.10.2017 (Branch Rudrapur) exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of t Navin Husain & Sh. Kamal Sharma S with rule 8 & 9. The borrowers/guarantors in particular and the pu Unapplied Interest thereon with monthly r hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dexpenses. PROPERTY MORTGAGED property will be subject to the charge of the Nainital Bank Limitedam Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand, admeasur of notice with future interest & expenses. The borrower's attent NOTICE & POSSESSION: 19.09.201 the provision of Sub Section (8) of Section-13 of the Act, in r available to redeem the secured assets.

a Singh, Shri Subeg Singh S/o Shri Se than. AMOUNT DUE : Rs. 2,78,017.00

Borrowers/Guarantors

plus penal interest and other charge